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2. GENERAL REGULATIONS
2.7 SPECIAL PRICING ARRANGEMENTS

Addendum to Tariff

INDIVIDUAL CASE BILLING ARRANGEMENTS

(Filed in accordance with Order of the Public Service Commission issued and
Effective May 8, 1992 in Case No. 91-M-0927)

Directory Assistance Service

Charge
ICB Per Call
OMR# 1117250 $0.75
Domestic Voice Long Distance
Rate Per
ICB Service Minute*

OMR # 1112112 Switched - Dedicated Outbound  $0.0310
Switched - Switched Outbound $0.0420
Switched — Dedicated Inbound $0.0280
Switched — Switched Inbound $0.0440

OMR # Q.22091 Switched — Dedicated Outbound ~ $0.0260

*

Calls are hilled in 6-second increments with an initial increment of 6-seconds.
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3. CONSUMER LONG DISTANCE SERVICE OFFERINGS

3.2 CALLING PLANS

For the Calling Plans following, see Section 3 of the Interexchange Telecommunications
Service Tariff for description, terms and conditions.

A. All-America Plan Service
1. Rates
The evening rate applies to the following Holidays unless a lower rate would normally
apply: Christmas Day, New Year's Day, July 4th, Labor Day and Thanksgiving, Memorial
Day, Veteran's Day, Martin Luther King Day, President's Day, and Columbus Day.

e IntraState

DAY EVENING NIGHT/WEEKEND
- All Mileage $0.24 $0.18 $0.13
e IntraLATA
DAY EVENING NIGHT/WEEKEND
- All Mileage $0.22 $0.16 $0.12
Time Periods
Day: Monday-Friday, 8AM-5PM[1],
Evening: Monday-Friday, 5PM-11PM[1], Sunday, 5PM-11PM
Night/WE: Monday-Friday, 11PM-8AM[1], all day Saturday and

Sunday 11PM-5PM [1]
2. Service Guarantee
If within 90 days, the customer is not completely satisfied with their All-America Plan

Service, Qwest will pay to switch the customer back to their previous long distance carrier
up to $10.00 per line.

[1] To; but not including, the times shown.
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3.2 CALLING PLANS (Cont’d)

B. Reserved For Future Use

C. Qwest® Unlimited

INTERLATA RATE INTRALATA RATE

o All Time Periods

- Per Minute — —
MONTHLY RATE
* Per Line $10.00
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3. CONSUMER LONG DISTANCE SERVICE OFFERINGS

3.2 CALLING PLANS (Cont’d)
D. 5CentPlan
INTERLATA RATE INTRALATA RATE

o All Time Periods
- Per Minute $0.05 $0.05

E. Reserved For Future Use

Issued by: Chantel Mosby Director - Tariffs, CenturyLink
100 CenturyTel Drive, Monroe, LA 71203

NY2014-005

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 6 effective 12/05/2014



Recei ved: 07/07/2014 St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 07/18/2014

Qwest Communications Company, LLC d/b/a CenturyLink QCC Addendum Type: Price List

PSC NO. 1 - TELEPHONE Addendum No. 5 — Section 3
Interexchange Services Leaf 5
Effective Date: August 8, 2011 Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:
3. CONSUMER LONG DISTANCE SERVICE OFFERINGS

3.2 CALLING PLANS (Cont’d)
F. Qwest 15 Cent Single Rate Plan
INTERLATA RATE  INTRALATA RATE

o All Time Periods
- Per Minute $0.15 $0.15
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3.2 CALLING PLANS (Cont’d)
G. Qwest 10¢ Domestic Plan For International

INTERLATA RATE INTRALATA RATE

o All Time Periods
- Per Minute $0.10 $0.10

MONTHLY RATE

e Per Line $0.00
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3.2 CALLING PLANS (Cont’d)
H. Qwest® 5¢/$4.95 Plan
INTERLATA RATE INTRALATA RATE

o All Time Periods
- Per Minute $0.05 $0.05
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4. BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS

4.2 BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS

For the Business Service Offerings following, see Section 4.2 of the Interexchange
Telecommunications Service Tariff for description, terms and conditions.

A. Qwest Total Advantage®
1. Rates and Charges
a. General

(1) Rates and charges for Qwest services described herein that require dedicated access do
not include access and access-related charge including, without limitation, installation
charges, inside wiring charges assessed by the LEC, construction charges assessed by
the LEC and, distance and termination charges assessed by the LEC. All of these
charges are additional. The rates and charge set forth herein do not include charges for
customer premise equipment and related services.

(2) Stated use and regulatory charges and fees found elsewhere will apply and are not
included in the quoted rates. These include Payphone Use Charge, Operator
Surcharges, and Number Portability charges.

(3) The service offerlng is provided in conjunction with the comparable interstate Qwest
Total Advantage® Service and all terms, conditions and charges will apply.
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Effective Date: August 8, 2011

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

Addendum Type: Price List
Addendum No. 5 — Section 4

Leaf 3
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Superseding Revision:

4. BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS

4.2 BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS
A. Qwest Total Advantage
1. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

b. Qwest Total Advantage Voice

Rate for customers of Qwest Total Advantage Service with contracts prior to
August 2, 2004. (Rates also apply if customer renews the contract).

(1) Switched Access — Outbound and Inbound, Per-Minute Rates

The per-minute rate is as follows.

INTRASTATE INTRALATA
MTM $0.0750 $0.0700
1 Year 0.0716 0.0558
2 Year 0.0695 0.0537
3 Year 0.0674 0.0516
(2) Dedicated — Outbound and Inbound, Per-Minute Rates
INTRASTATE INTRALATA
MTM $0.0449 $0.0449
1 Year 0.0404 0.0404
2 Year 0.0391 0.0391
3 Year 0.0361 0.0361
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4. BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS

4.2 BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS
A. Qwest Total Advantage
1. Rates and Charges
b. Qwest Total Advantage Voice (Cont’d)

Rate for renewals and new customers of Qwest Total Advantage effective
August 2, 2004 through August 31, 2006.

(3) Switched Access — Outbound and Inbound, Per-Minute Rates

INTRASTATE INTRALATA
MTM $0.0718 $0.0718
1 Year 0.0647 0.0647
2 Year 0.0611 0.0611
3 Year 0.0575 0.0575

(4) Dedicated — Outbound and Inbound, Per-Minute Rates

INTRASTATE INTRALATA
MTM $0.0355 $0.0355
1 Year 0.0320 0.0320
2 Year 0.0302 0.0302
3 Year 0.0284 0.0284
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4. BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS

4.2 BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS
A. Qwest Total Advantage
1. Rates and Charges
b. Qwest Total Advantage Voice (Cont’d)

Rate for new customers of a Qwest Total Advantage contract on or after September 1,
2006 and renewal of these contracts.

(5) Switched Access — Outbound and Inbound, Per-Minute Rates

INTRASTATE INTRALATA
MTM $0.0718 $0.0718
1 Year 0.0610 0.0610
2 Year 0.0576 0.0576
3 Year 0.0542 0.0542

(6) Dedicated — Outbound and Inbound, Per-Minute Rates

INTRASTATE INTRALATA
MTM $0.0355 $0.0355
1 Year 0.0302 0.0302
2 Year 0.0285 0.0285
3 Year 0.0268 0.0268

(7) Qwest Calling Card

See Section 6 of this Addendum for rates and charges.
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4.2 BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS
A. Qwest Total Advantage®
1. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)
c. Enhanced Toll Free Features

(1) Basic Features — Standard: Features are available to month-to-month and term
customers.

For application of rates and charges, refer to Qwest’s Interstate Rates and Services
Schedule No. 4.

(2) Charge for Each Toll-Free Number (the first 8XX is free)

PER MONTH
¢ Month-to-month $5.00
One year term 5.00
Two year term 2.50
Three year term 1.00
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4. BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS
4.2 BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS
A. Qwest Total Advantage®
1. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)
d. Long Distance and Toll Free Qwest EZ Rate
a. Stand Alone Rates

(1) Switched

MONTHLY RECURRING MINUTES OVERAGE MINUTES OF

CHARGE OF USE USE RATE

$ 100.00 2,050 $0.0488
250.00 5,400 0.0463
500.00 11,100 0.0450
750.00 17,200 0.0436
1,000.00 23,800 0.0420
1,500.00 37,000 0.0405
2,000.00 51,200 0.0391
2,500.00 66,600 0.0375
5,000.00 138,900 0.0360

(2) Dedicated

Monthly Recurring Minutes Overage Minutes of
Charge of Use Use Rate
$ 250.00 10,200 $0.0245
500.00 20,800 0.0240
750.00 31,900 0.0235
1,000.00 43,500 0.0230
1,500.00 66,600 0.0225
2,000.00 90,900 0.0220
2,500.00 116,200 0.0215
5,000.00 238,000 0.0210
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4. BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS
4.2 BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS
A. Qwest Total Advantage®
1. Rates and Charges
d. Long Distance and Toll Free Qwest EZ Rate (Cont’d)
b. Rates bundled with other Qwest products

(1) Switched

MONTHLY RECURRING MINUTES OVERAGE MINUTES OF

CHARGE OF USE USE RATE

$ 100.00 2,300 $0.0435
250.00 5,900 0.0424
500.00 12,200 0.0410
750.00 18,900 0.0397
1,000.00 26,200 0.0382
1,500.00 40,700 0.0369
2,000.00 56,300 0.0355
2,500.00 73,200 0.0342
5,000.00 152,800 0.0327

(2) Dedicated

Monthly Recurring Minutes Overage Minutes of
Charge of Use Use Rate
$ 250.00 11,220 $0.0223
500.00 22,800 0.0219
750.00 35,090 0.0214
1,000.00 47,850 0.0209
1,500.00 73,260 0.0205
2,000.00 99,990 0.0200
2,500.00 127,820 0.0196
5,000.00 261,800 0.0191
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4.2

4. BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS

BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS (Cont’d)

B. Q.Government Network Services

1. Term Agreement

The Company offers one-year, two-year, and three-year terms.
required to sign an agreement for the furnishing of service.

a. QLA

Each customer will be

» Rate for customers of Qwest Loyal Advantage Service with contracts prior to

August 2, 2004.

MONTHLY

$0.0800

MONTHLY

$0.0449

MONTHLY

$0.0800

MONTHLY

$0.0449

SWITCHED OUTBOUND

1-YEAR 2-YEAR
$0.0736 $0.0710
DEDICATED OUTBOUND
1-YEAR 2-YEAR
$0.0390 $0.0376
SWITCHED INBOUND
1-YEAR 2-YEAR
$0.0736 $0.0710
DEDICATED INBOUND
1-YEAR 2-YEAR
$0.0390 $0.0376

3-YEAR

$0.0685

3-YEAR

$0.0363

3-YEAR

$0.0685

3-YEAR

$0.0363
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4. BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS

4.2 BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS
B. Q.Government Network Services
1. Term Agreement
a. QLA (Cont’d)

» Rate for renewals and new customers of Qwest Loyal Advantage Service effective
August 2, 2004.

SWITCHED OUTBOUND

MONTHLY 1-YEAR 2-YEAR 3-YEAR
$0.0942 $0.0848 $0.0801 $0.0754
DEDICATED OUTBOUND

MONTHLY 1-YEAR 2-YEAR 3-YEAR

$0.0532 $0.0478 $0.0452 $0.0425
SWITCHED INBOUND

MONTHLY 1-YEAR 2-YEAR 3-YEAR

$0.0942 $0.0848 $0.0801 $0.0754
DEDICATED INBOUND

MONTHLY 1-YEAR 2-YEAR 3-YEAR

$0.0532 $0.0478 $0.0452 $0.0425

2. Directory Assistance

Directory Assistance as described in Section 15 is available to all Q.Government Network
Services customers.
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4. BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS

4.2 BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS (Cont’d)
C. Q.Integrity
1. Rates and Charges
a. General

(1) Rates and charges for Qwest services described herein requiring dedicated access do
not include access and access-related charges including, without limitation, installation
charges, inside wiring charges assessed by the LEC and, distance and termination
charges assessed by the LEC. All of these charges are additional. The rates and
charges set forth herein do not include charges for customer premise equipment and
related services.

(2) Payphone, Use Charge and Directory Assistance charges are applicable and are
specified in Section 5.
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4. BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS
4.2 BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS
C. Q.Integrity
1. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)
b. 1+ Per Minute InterLATA/Intrastate and IntraLATA/Intrastate Usage Rates

Subject to availability, the following per minute rates will apply to inbound and
outbound calls.

(1) InterLATA/Intrastate

SWITCHED DEDICATED
1YEAR 2YEAR 3YEAR 1YEAR 2YEAR 3 YEAR

OptionD  $0.0930 $0.0910 $0.0890 $0.0640 $0.0630 $0.0610
Option E 00.0930  0.0910  0.0890 0.0640 0.0630  0.0610
(2) IntraLATA/Intrastate

SWITCHED DEDICATED
1YEAR 2YEAR 3YEAR 1YEAR 2YEAR 3 YEAR

OptionD  $0.0960 $0.0940 $0.0920 $0.0620  0.0610 $0.0600
Option E 0.0960  0.0940  0.0920 0.0620  0.0610  0.0600
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4. BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS

4.2 BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS
C. Q.Integrity
1. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)
c. Toll-Free Service

(1) Charge for Each Toll-Free Number

PER MONTH
 One year term $5.00
* Two year term 2.50
» Three year term 1.00

(2) Enhanced Toll-Free Features
See Qwest’s interstate Rate and Services Schedule No. 4 for application and rates.
d. Options D and E Discount Schedules
(1) Contributing Services
(@) Q.Integrity Option D

Domestic Voice Usage

Toll-Free (8XX) Inbound Usage

Directory Assistance Charges

Private Line Interexchange Carrier monthly recurring charges

Frame Relay Port and Permanent Virtual Circuit Monthly recurring charges
Qwest ATM Port, PVC and SVC monthly recurring charges

Dedicated internet access monthly recurring charges (@ccess)

Qwest Calling Card usage and surcharge

Qwest broadcast fax usage
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4. BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS

4.2 BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS
C. Q.Integrity
1. Rates and Charges
d. Options D and E Discount Schedules
(1) Contributing Services (Cont’d)

(b) Q.Integrity Option E

(©)

Intrastate and interstate voice usage

Toll-Free (8XX) inbound usage

Directory Assistance Charges

Private Line Interexchange Carrier monthly recurring charges

Frame Relay Port and Permanent Virtual Circuit Monthly recurring charges
Qwest ATM Port, PVC and SVC monthly recurring charges

Dedicated internet access monthly recurring charges (@ccess)

Qwest Calling Card usage

Qwest broadcast fax usage

Excluded Service Options D and E

Dedicated access/egress or related charges imposed by third parties.
Any monthly recurring charges except those listed above
Nonrecurring charges

Taxes

Surcharges except those listed above

Qwest Conferencing usage charges

Integrated voice and fax usage charges
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Addendum Type: Price List
Addendum No. 5 — Section 4

Leaf 15
Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

4. BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS

4.2 BUSINESS SERVICE OFFE
C. Q.Integrity
1. Rates and Charges

RINGS

d. Options D and E Discount Schedules (Cont’d)

(2) Voice Discount

Voice Recipient charges may receive only the Voice Discount for Q.Integrity. Eligible

Voice Charges include the following types of charges:

(i) charges for usage of

intrastate and intraLATA outbound voice service; (ii) charges for usage of intrastate
and intraLATA 8XX inbound service; (iii) directory assistance service charges; (iv)
Calling Card usage charges.

 Voice Discount Schedule for Q.Integrity Option D

MONTHLY REVENUE

$ 50,000.00
75,000.00
100,000.00
150,000.00
200,000.00 -
300,000.00 -
400,000.00 +

OPTION D DISCOUNT
TO BE APPLIED

To RECIPIENT SERVICES

FOR THE VOICE

$ 74,999.99
99,999.99
149,999.99
199,999.99
299,999.99
399,999.99

1%
2%
3%
4%
5%
6%
7%
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PSC NO. 1 - TELEPHONE Addendum No. 5 — Section 4
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Effective Date: August 8, 2011 Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

4. BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS

4.2 BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS
C. Q.Integrity
1. Rates and Charges
d. Options D and E Discount Schedules (Cont’d)

(3) Voice Discount Schedule for Q.Integrity Option E

OPTIONE
TO BE APPLIED
TO RECIPIENT

TARGET AVERAGE MONTHLY SERVICE FOR
REVENUE MONTHLY REVENUE THE VOICE
$100,000.00 $ 0.00 - $149,999.99 3%
150,000.00 150,000.00 -  199,999.99 4%
200,000.00 200,000.00 - 299,999.99 5%
300,000.00 300,000.00 - 399,999.99 6%
400,000.00  400,000.00+ 7%

(@) Under Q.Integrity Option E, the customer commits to an Annual Usage Minimum
that must be attained during each Annual Period of a one, two, or three year term.
Option E Annual Usage Minimums have a corresponding Target Average Monthly
Revenue. The Target Average Monthly Revenue is that Annual Usage Minimum
committed to by the customer divided by twelve as shown in the table following.
During each month of the initial term, the customer shall receive the higher of the

following.
* The Voice Discount associated with the customer’s Monthly Revenue for such
month or,
e The Voice Discount associated with the customer’s Target Average Monthly
Revenue.
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Qwest Communications Company, LLC d/b/a CenturyLink QCC Addendum Type: Price List

PSC NO. 1 - TELEPHONE Addendum No. 5 — Section 4
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Effective Date: August 8, 2011 Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

4. BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS

4.2 BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS
C. Q.Integrity
1. Rates and Charges
d. Options D and E Discount Schedules (Cont’d)

(4) The Target Average Monthly Revenue provides the Option E customer with a
minimum Voice discount level each at the corresponding discounts for the Target
Average Monthly Revenue set forth in the tables above, regardless of a customer’s
actual Monthly Revenue for a given month. If the customer’s Monthly Revenue in a
given month exceeds the Target Average Monthly Revenue, the customer receives the
applicable discount from the table above that corresponds to the actual contributing
Monthly Revenue for such month.

OPTIONE

ANNUAL USAGE MINIMUM TIERS AVAILABLE
ANNUAL USAGE TARGET AVERAGE

MINIMUM MONTHLY REVENUE
$1,200,000.00 $100,000.00
$1,800,000.00 $150,000.00
$2,400,000.00 $200,000.00
$3,600,000.00 $300,000.00
$4,800,000.00 $400,000.00
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Revision: 0
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4. BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS
4.2 BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS (Cont’d)
D. Q.Guaranteed
» FramePlus
1. Rates and Charges
a. Switched

» Group 1 - Commitment Levels of $100.00, $250.00, $500.00, and $1,000.00

MTM 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3Y EAR
InterLATA $0.095 $0.092 $0.089 $0.087
IntraLATA $0.087 $0.084 $0.082 $0.080

* Group 2 — Commitment Levels of $2,000.00, $4,000.00, $7,000.00, and $12,000.00

MTM 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR
InterLATA $0.095 $0.090 $0.088 $0.086
IntraLATA $0.087 $0.084 $0.082 $0.080

e Group 3 — Commitment Levels of $20,000.00, $35,000.00, $50,000.00, $75, 000.00
and $100,000.00

MTM 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR
InterLATA $0.095 $0.089 $0.086 $0.085
IntraLATA $0.087 $0.084 $0.082 $0.080
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Revision: 0
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4. BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS
4.2 BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS
D. Q.Guaranteed
1. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)
b. Dedicated

* Group 1 - Commitment Levels of $100.00, $250.00, $500.00, and $1000.00

MTM 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR
InterLATA $0.061 $0.056 $0.054 $0.052
IntraLATA $0.061 $0.056 $0.054 $0.052

* Group 2 — Commitment Levels of $2,000.00, $4,000.00, $7,000.00, and $12,000.00

MTM 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR
InterLATA $0.061 $0.054 $0.053 $0.052
IntraLATA $0.061 $0.054 $0.053 $0.052

* Group 3 — Commitment Levels of $20,000.00, $35,000.00, $50,000.00, $75,000.00,
and $100,000.00

MTM 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR
InterLATA $0.061 $0.053 $0.052 $0.051
IntraLATA $0.061 $0.053 $0.052 $0.051
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4. BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS

4.2 BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS
D. Q.Guaranteed
1. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

c. Q.Guaranteed — Qwest Conferencing Service

PER
PARTICIPANT
» Direct Dial Meet Me $0.24
e Toll-Free Meet Me 0.38
* Operator Dial-Out 0.38
« Automated Conference
- Automated Direct Dial Meet Me 0.19
- Automated Toll-Free Meet Me 0.27
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Effective Date: August 8, 2011 Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

4. BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS
4.2 BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS
D. Q.Guaranteed
1. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

d. Q.Guaranteed - Broadcast Fax

MONTHLY
RATE
« Month-to-Month Rate $0.250
e 1,2,and 3 Year Term Rate
- Group 1
($100.00, 250.00, 500.00, and $1,000.00) 0.238
- Group 2
($2,000.00, $4,000.00, $7,000.00 and $12,000.00) 0.213
- Group 3
($20,000.00, $35,000.00, $50,000.00,
$75,000.00, and $100,000.00) 0.200
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Effective Date: August 8, 2011 Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

4. BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS
4.2 BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS
D. Q.Guaranteed
1. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)
e. Qwest Calling Card
See Section 6 for rates and charges.
f. Q.Guaranteed - Enhanced Toll Free Features

(1) Basic Features — Standard: Available to month-to-month and term customers.
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Effective Date: August 8, 2011 Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

4. BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS

4.2 BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS
D. Q.Guaranteed
1. Rates and Charges
f. Q.Guaranteed - Enhanced Toll Free Features (Cont’d)

(2) Toll Free Feature Package A - Available to term customers only:
(a) Package includes the following features:

Time of Day Routing

Day of Week Routing

Day of Year (Holiday) Routing
Percentage Allocation Routing

(b) Package Rates (for all features listed in Package A):

For application of rates and charges, refer to Qwest’s Interstate Rates and Services
Schedule No. 4.

(c) Toll Free Number

MONTHLY
CHARGE
- First Toll Free Number -
- Each Additional Toll Free
Number, per number $5.00
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Effective Date: August 8, 2011 Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:
4. BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS

4.2 BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS (Cont’d)
E. Q.Biz
1. Rates and Charges

The per minute usage rates are as follows.

MONTHLY TERM
e InterLATA $0.085 $0.080
e IntraLATA 0.080 0.075

2. Renewals

Upon expiration of the initial term and subsequent renewal term(s), the Customer’s
Agreement will automatically renew for a like period, unless either party notifies the other
in writing of its intention not to renew 30 days before the end of the agreed term. The
automatic renewal will be for the same length and at the current tariffed rates in effect at
the time of such renewal associated with the term and volume of the original Agreement.
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Effective Date: August 8, 2011 Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

4. BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS

4.2 BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS
E. Q.Biz (Cont’d)

3. Early Termination Charges

a. Qwest will allow a customer to terminate its term Agreement prior to its expiration date
provided the Customer is converting to another Qwest product with equal or greater term
and volume commitment levels.

b. If a Customer terminates their service without cause prior to the expiration date of their
term Agreement, the Customer will be billed and required to pay the minimum monthly
usage charge for the remainder of the term Agreement.
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Effective Date: August 8, 2011 Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

4. BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS
4.2 BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS (Cont’d)
F. Reserved For Future Use
G. Qwest Connect
1. Rates and Charges

Contract Pricing is available on an individual case basis for Dedicated Voice — Outbound
(1+) and Inbound (toll-free).
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4. BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS

4.2 BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS (Cont’d)
H. Qwest Choice Unlimited Plan - Business
1. Rates and Charges
a. Switched Access — Outbound and Inbound, Per-Minute Rates

INTRALATA INTERLATA

RATE RATE
* All Time Periods
- Per Minute - -
MONTHLY
RATE
 Per Line $30.00 (1)
2. Charge for Each Toll-Free Number
MONTHLY
RATE
e Per 8XX Number $5.00
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4. BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS

4.2 BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS (Cont’d)
I. Qwest Conferencing Service

1. Rates and Charges

PER
PARTICIPANT
» Direct Dial Meet Me $0.24
e Toll-Free Meet Me 0.38
* Operator Dial-Out 0.38
e Automated Conference:
- Automated Direct Dial Meet Me 0.19
- Automated Toll-Free Meet Me 0.27
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4. BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS

4.2 BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS (Cont’d)
L. Qwest Choice Long Distance Basic Plan
1. Switched Access — Outbound and Inbound, Per-Minute Rates
INTERLATA RATE INTRALATARATE

e All Time Periods
- Per Minute $0.07 $0.07

MONTHLY RATE
 Per Line $6.00 (1)
2. Charge for Each Toll-Free Number
MONTHLY RATE

e Per 8XX Number $5.00

Issued by: Chantel Mosby Director - Tariffs, CenturyLink
100 CenturyTel Drive, Monroe, LA 71203

NY2014-005

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 6 effective 12/05/2014



Recei ved: 07/07/2014 St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 07/18/2014

Qwest Communications Company, LLC d/b/a CenturyLink QCC Addendum Type: Price List

PSC NO. 1 - TELEPHONE Addendum No. 5 — Section 4
Interexchange Services Leaf 30
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4. BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS

4.2 BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS (Cont’d)
M. Qwest Choice Long Distance Plus Plan
1. Switched Access — Outbound and Inbound, Per-Minute Rates
INTERLATA RATE INTRALATARATE

e All Time Periods
- Per Minute $0.05 $0.05

MONTHLY MINIMUM RATE
» PerLine $20.00 (1)
2. Charge for Each Toll-Free Number
MONTHLY RATE

e Per 8XX Number $5.00
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4. BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS

4.2 BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS (Cont’d)
N. Micta— Government and Education Services
1. Rates and Charges
a. General

(1) Rates and charges for Qwest services described herein that require dedicated access do
not include access and access-related charge including, without limitation, installation
charges, inside wiring charges assessed by the LEC, construction charges assessed by
the LEC and, distance and termination charges assessed by the LEC. All of these
charges are additional. The rates and charge set forth herein do not include charges for
customer premise equipment and related services.

(2) Stated use and regulatory charges and fees found elsewhere will apply and are not
included in the quoted rates. These include Payphone Use Charge, Operator
Surcharges, and Number Portability charges.

(3) The Private Line rates following do not include local access.
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4. BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS
4.2 BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS
N. Micta — Government and Education Services
1. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

(4) The service offering is provided in conjunction with the comparable interstate Qwest
Total Advantage Service and all terms, conditions and charges will apply.

Direct Dial (1+ and Toll-Free)

Outbound and Inbound, Per-Minute Rates [1]

MONTH
To MONTH 1-YEAR 2-YEAR 3-YEAR
e On-0n $0.0148 $0.0145 $0.0142 $0.0140
e On- Off 0.0335 0.0328 0.0321 0.0315
e Off -On 0.0335 0.0328 0.0321 0.0315
o Off - Off 0.0446 0.0437 0.0428 0.0420

Directory Assistance

Directory Assistance is available to MiCTA customers. For application of rates, see
Section 15 in this Addendum.

Qwest Calling Card

The Qwest Calling Card is available to MICTA customers. For application of rates,
see 6.4.B. in this Addendum.

[1]On-0On Voice calls (between customer locations only) with dedicated access origination
and dedicated access termination

[1] On - Off Voice calls with dedicated access origination and switched access termination

[1] Off —On Voice calls with switched access origination and dedicated access termination

[1] Off — Off Voice calls with switched access origination and switched access termination
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4. BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS
4.2 BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS (Cont’d)
0. Commercial Message Telecommunications Service
INTERLATA RATE INTRALATARATE

e All Time Periods
- Per Minute $0.15 $0.15
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4. BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS
4.2 BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS (Cont’d)
P. Qwest Total Advantage Express Service

1. Rates and Charges

Rate for new and renewal customers of Qwest Total Advantage Express Voice.

Switched Access — Outbound, Inbound, Per-Minute Rates

INTERLATA INTRALATA
RATE RATE
1 Year 0.0500 0.0500
2 Year 0.0450 0.0450
3 Year 0.0400 0.0400
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5. MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE OFFERINGS

SUBJECT PAGE
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5. MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE OFFERINGS

5.1 IN-STATE ACCESS FEE

The In-State Access Fee is a monthly charge assessed to all residential customers whose
total instate toll usage is equal to or greater than $1.00. This charge applies to both LEC-
billed and Direct Remit Billed customers.

IN-STATE
ACCESS FEE

$1.76
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5. MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE OFFERINGS
5.2 PAYMENT FOR SERVICE

A. Duplicate Bill Charge

CHARGE
» Residence, per account
- Reprint on paper, per bill $5.00
» Business, per account
- Reprint on paper, per bill 5.00

[1] This page cancels the following pages: Original Pages 4 and 5. Material on these pages
moved to Section 15 and Page 3 in Section 5.
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6. TRAVEL SERVICES
SUBJECT PAGE
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Superseding Revision:

6. TRAVEL SERVICES

6.2 RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE
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Effective Date: August 8, 2011 Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

6. TRAVEL SERVICES

6.3 RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE
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6. TRAVEL SERVICES
6.4 CALLING CARD SERVICE OFFERINGS
A. Qwest Calling Card — Business

For description, terms and conditions see Section 6 of the Interexchange
Telecommunications Service Tariff.

1. Total Advantage Calling Card

a. Option | — Per-Minute Rates

INTERSTATE INTRALATA
MTM $0.0750 $0.0700
1 Year 0.0716 0.0558
2 Year 0.0695 0.0537
3 Year 0.0674 0.0516
Per call surcharge $0.3500

b. Option Il — Per-Minute Rates

INTERSTATE INTRALATA
MTM $0.25 $0.25
1 Year 0.25 0.25
2 Year 0.25 0.25
3 Year 0.25 0.25
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Qwest Communications Company, LLC d/b/a CenturyLink QCC

PSC NO. 1 - TELEPHONE
Interexchange Services
Effective Date: August 8, 2011

St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 07/18/2014

Addendum Type: Price List

Addendum No. 5 — Section 6

Leaf 5
Revision: 0
Superseding Revision:

6. TRAVEL SERVICES

6.4 CALLING CARD SERVICE OFFERINGS
A. Qwest Calling Card — Business (Cont’d)

2. Q.Integrity Calling Card

a. InterLATA/Intrastate

Option D
Option E
Per call surcharge

b. IntraLATA/Intrastate

Option D
Option E
Per call surcharge

c. Operator surcharge

1YEAR
$0.0930
0.0930

1YEAR
$0.0960
0.0960

2 YEAR

$0.0910
0.0910
$0.35

2 YEAR

$0.0940
0.0940
$0.35

3 YEAR
$0.0890
0.0890

3 YEAR
$0.0920
0.0920

For rates and charges applicable to Operator Assisted Services, refer to Section 15 of this

addendum.

Issued by: Chantel Mosby

NY2014-005

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 6 effective 12/05/2014

Director - Tariffs, CenturyLink
100 CenturyTel Drive, Monroe, LA 71203



Recei ved: 07/07/2014

Qwest Communications Company, LLC d/b/a CenturyLink QCC
PSC NO. 1 - TELEPHONE
Interexchange Services

Effective Date: August 8, 2011

St at us: CANCELLED
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Addendum Type: Price List

Addendum No. 5 — Section 6

Leaf 6
Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

6.4

CALLING CARD SERVICE OFFERINGS
A. Qwest Calling Card — Business (Cont’d)

6. TRAVEL SERVICES

3. Q.Government Network Services GNS-2000 Calling Card

a.

Option2-S

Month-to-Month
1-Year
2-Year
3-Year

Per call surcharge
Operator surcharge

Option2-F

e Month-to-Month
e 1-Year
e 2-Year
e 3-Year

Q.guaranteed — Calling Card Surcharge

Per Call Surcharge

Operator Surcharge, per call[1]

PER MINUTE
RATE

$0.0800
0.0736
0.0710
0.0685

CHARGE

$0.35
2.25

PER MINUTE
RATE

$0.1700
0.1615
0.1530
0.1445

CHARGE

$0.65
2.25
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Qwest Communications Company, LLC d/b/a CenturyLink QCC

PSC NO. 1 - TELEPHONE
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Addendum Type: Price List

Addendum No. 5 — Section 6

Leaf 7
Revision: 0
Superseding Revision:

6.4

6. TRAVEL SERVICES

CALLING CARD SERVICE OFFERINGS

A. Qwest Calling Card — Business (Cont’d)

5. Q.Biz

All time periods
Surcharge, per call

CHARGE

$0.30
0.00

6. MicTA - Government And Education Services Calling Card

Option | — Per-minute rates

MTM

1 Year
2 Year
3 Year

Per call surcharge

$0.0446
0.0437
0.0428
0.0420

$0.25

Option Il — Per-minute rates

MTM

1 Year
2 Year
3 Year

[1]

$0.0950
0.0950
0.0950
0.0950

An Operator Surcharge applies when the called: (1) enters nothing, defaults to an operator

and requests the operator to complete the call; or, (2) has the ability to complete the dialed
digits of their call, but chooses to dial the appropriate operator code only (e.g., 0-, 00,
1010432), and requests the operator to complete the call. This surcharge will be in lieu of
the existing per call surcharge. In addition, this surcharge will apply to all month-to-month
customers as well as new term customers who subscribe to Q.guaranteed. Customers who
are currently on term plans will not incur this surcharge until their contracts renew.
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Superseding Revision:

6. TRAVEL SERVICES
6.4 CALLING CARD SERVICE OFFERINGS (Cont’d)
B. Qwest Calling Card - Residence

For description, terms and conditions see Section 6 of the Interexchange
Telecommunications Service Tariff.

3. Rates and Charges
All residential domestic calls are billed in full minute increments.

PER MINUTE RATE

» All Time Periods $0.69
SURCHARGE

» Per Call: $1.25

» Operator Surcharge, per call[1] 2.25

[1] An Operator Surcharge applies when the called: (1) enters nothing, defaults to an operator
and requests the operator to complete the call; or, (2) has the ability to complete the dialed
digits of their call, but chooses to dial the appropriate operator code only (e.g., 0-, 00,
1010432), and requests the operator to complete the call. This surcharge will be in lieu of
the existing per call surcharge. In addition, this surcharge will apply to all month-to-month
customers as well as new term customers who subscribe to Q.guaranteed. Customers who
are currently on term plans will not incur this surcharge until their contracts renew.
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Effective Date: August 8, 2011 Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

6. TRAVEL SERVICES
6.4 CALLING CARD SERVICE OFFERINGS (Cont’d)
C. Qwest 1-800-860-6000

For description, terms and conditions see Section 6 of the Interexchange
Telecommunications Service Tariff.

1. Rates and Charges

All residential domestic calls are billed in full minute increments.

CHARGE
» All Time Periods, Per Minute
- Option 1 $0.69
- Option 2 0.25
» Surcharge, Per Call
- Option 1 1.25

MONTHLY CHARGE

- Option 2 $1.00
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Effective Date: August 8, 2011 Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

6. TRAVEL SERVICES
6.4 CALLING CARD SERVICE OFFERINGS (Cont’d)

D. Reserved For Future Use
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8. OBSOLETE CONSUMER LONG DISTANCE SERVICE OFFERINGS

SUBJECT PAGE
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CalliNg PIANS ... e 2
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Qwest Choice Unlimited Plan —ResSidence ...........ccccceevveviveiieiie e 19
Qwest CommuNICations PaCKAGE.........ccververierieiieie e 13
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QWESE COUNTAOWN......vviiiieciie ettt 12
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WEeD Plan - RESIABNCE .....ccveeiiiieiiieieee e 11
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8. OBSOLETE CONSUMER LONG DISTANCE SERVICE OFFERINGS

8.2 CALLING PLANS

A. Home 800

For description, terms and conditions see Section 8.2 of the Interexchange
Telecommunications Service Tariff.

1. Rates and Charges

In addition to the per minute usage rate specified below, a charge of $0.25 per call will
apply to calls placed from payphones using the Home 800 number.

The per minute usage rate is as follows:
ALL TIME PERIODS
Basic $0.30
Plan | 0.10

B. Qwest 10 Cent Flat Rate Plan

For description, terms and conditions see Section 8.2 of the Interexchange
Telecommunications Service Tariff.

1. Rates and Charges
INTERLATA INTRALATA

RATE RATE
* All Time Periods
- Per Minute $0.10 $0.10
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PSC NO. 1 - TELEPHONE Addendum No. 5 — Section 8
Interexchange Services Leaf 3
Effective Date: August 8, 2011 Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:
8. OBSOLETE CONSUMER LONG DISTANCE SERVICE OFFERINGS

8.2 CALLING PLANS (Cont’d)
C. OptionT

For description, terms and conditions see Section 8.2 of the Interexchange
Telecommunications Service Tariff.

1. Rates and Charges
The per minute usage rate is as follows:

INTERLATA INTRALATA
RATE RATE

All Time Periods $0.11 $0.10
D. Qwest Unlimited Calling Plan
For description, terms and conditions see Section 8.2.
1. Rates and Charges
INTERLATA INTRALATA

RATE RATE
* All Time Periods
- Per Minute - -
MONTHLY
* Monthly Fee
- Per Line $30.00
- With Call Detail 30.00
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Superseding Revision:
8. OBSOLETE CONSUMER LONG DISTANCE SERVICE OFFERINGS

8.2 CALLING PLANS (Cont’d)
E. Qwest Rollback

For description, terms and conditions see Section 8.2 of the Interexchange
Telecommunications Service Tariff.

1. Rates and Charges
a. The per minute usage rates are as follows:

INTERLATA INTRALATA
RATE RATE

$0.11 $0.10
b. Monthly Fee (per 2 lines each)

RATE

e First Month $4.95

» Second Month 3.95

» Third Month 2.95

» Fourth Month 1.95

* Fifth and all subsequent months 0.95

c. Home 800
See Home 800 in 8.2.A., preceeding.
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Effective Date: August 8, 2011 Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:
8. OBSOLETE CONSUMER LONG DISTANCE SERVICE OFFERINGS

8.2 CALLING PLANS (Cont’d)
F. Qwest Membership Plan

For description, terms and conditions see Section 8.2 of the Interexchange
Telecommunications Service Tariff.

1. Rates and Charges
The per minute usage rates are as follows:

INTERLATA INTRALATA
RATE RATE

$0.10 $0.05
G. Qwest 200 Plan

For description, terms and conditions see Section 8.2 of the Interexchange
Telecommunications Service Tariff.

1. Rates and Charges
The per minute usage rates are as follows:

INTERLATA INTRALATA

RATE RATE
$0.10 $0.05
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Effective Date: August 8, 2011 Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:
8. OBSOLETE CONSUMER LONG DISTANCE SERVICE OFFERINGS

8.2 CALLING PLANS (Cont’d)
H. Lead Flat

For description, terms and conditions see Section 8.2 of the Interexchange
Telecommunications Service Tariff.

1. Rates and Charges

a. This service offering is provided in conjunction with the comparable interstate Calling
Plan and all interstate terms, conditions and charges will apply.

b. The per-minute usage rates are as follows and all calls are rounded to the next full

minute.
INTERLATA INTRALATA
RATE RATE
$0.11 $0.10
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Superseding Revision:
8. OBSOLETE CONSUMER LONG DISTANCE SERVICE OFFERINGS

8.2 CALLING PLANS (Cont’d)
I. Q.Home Monthly Plan Fee - Residence

For description, terms and conditions see Section 8.2 of the Interexchange
Telecommunications Service Tariff.

1. Rates and Charges
The per minute usage rates are as follows.
INTERLATA INTRALATA
¢ Q.Home Monthly Plan Fee $0.17 $0.11
J. Qwest $0.05/$14.95 Calling Plan - Residence

For description, terms and conditions see Section 8.2 of the Interexchange
Telecommunications Service Tariff.

1. Rates and Charges
The per minute usage rates are as follows:
INTERLATA INTRALATA

« Qwest $.0.05/$14.95
Calling Plan $0.33 $0.12
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Superseding Revision:
8. OBSOLETE CONSUMER LONG DISTANCE SERVICE OFFERINGS

8.2 CALLING PLANS (Cont’d)
K. 10 For 10

For description, terms and conditions see Section 8.2 of the Interexchange
Telecommunications Service Tariff.

1. Rates and Charges

All calls placed after the first 10 hours, will be billed at the following rates.

INTRASTATE INTRALATA
RATE RATE

e Per minute $0.11 $0.10
MONTHLY
CHARGE

* Perline $10.00

e Per additional line 4.95
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Superseding Revision:
8. OBSOLETE CONSUMER LONG DISTANCE SERVICE OFFERINGS

8.2 CALLING PLANS (Cont’d)
L. Qwest Choice Long Distance — Residence

For description, terms and conditions see Section 8.2 of the Interexchange
Telecommunications Service Tariff.

1. Rates and Charges
INTERLATA INTRALATA

RATE RATE
* Per Minute Rate,
up to maximum
monthly charge $0.05 $0.05
» Usage above
maximum monthly
charge 0.00 0.00

MONTHLY FEE

 Instate Plan Fee
- Per Line $0.00

M. Qwest Connections - Residential

For description, terms and conditions see Section 8.2 of the Interexchange
Telecommunications Service Tariff.

1. Rate and Charges

All calls are timed and billed in six second increments.

PEAK OFF-PEAK
HOURS HOURS
e Per minute $0.180 $0.1250
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8. OBSOLETE CONSUMER LONG DISTANCE SERVICE OFFERINGS
8.2 CALLING PLANS (Cont’d)
N. Option S

For description, terms and conditions see Section 8.2 of the
Telecommunications Service Tariff.

1. Rates and Charges
The per minute usage rates are as follows.
6 A.M. - 6 P.M.[1] ALL OTHER TIMES
$0.25 $0.10
O. Qwest $0.05/$8.95 Calling Plan - Residence

For description, terms and conditions see Section 8.2 of the
Telecommunications Service Tariff.

1. Rates and Charges

The per minute usage rates are as follows

INTERSTATE INTRALATA
RATE RATE
* Qwest $0.05/$8.95
Calling Plan $0.11 $0.04

[1] Monday through Friday Only.

Interexchange

Interexchange
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8. OBSOLETE CONSUMER LONG DISTANCE SERVICE OFFERINGS

8.2 CALLING PLANS (Cont’d)
P. Qwest $0.05/$7.95 Calling Plan - Residence

For description, terms and conditions see Section 8.2 of the Interexchange
Telecommunications Service Tariff.

1. Rates and Charges

The per minute usage rates are as follows.

INTERSTATE INTRALATA
RATE RATE
* Qwest $0.05/$7.95
Calling Plan $0.11 $0.07

Q. Web Plan - Residence

For description, terms and conditions see Section 8.2 of the Interexchange
Telecommunications Service Tariff.

1. Rates and Charges

a. This service offering is provided in conjunction with the comparable interstate Calling
Plan and all interstate charges will apply.

b. The per-minute usage rates are as follows and billing will be done in full minute

increments.
INTERLATA INTRALATA
RATE RATE
Web Plan $0.11 $0.04
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8. OBSOLETE CONSUMER LONG DISTANCE SERVICE OFFERINGS

8.2 CALLING PLANS (Cont’d)
R. Qwest Difference Calling Plan

For description, terms and conditions see Section 8.2 of the Interexchange
Telecommunications Service Tariff.

1. Rates and Charges

The per minute usage rates are as follows.

INTERLATA INTRALATA
RATE RATE
* Qwest Difference
Calling Plan $0.11 $0.04

S. Qwest Countdown

For description, terms and conditions see Section 8.2 of the Interexchange
Telecommunications Service Tariff.

1. Rates and Charges

The per minute usage rates are as follows.

INTRASTATE INTRALATA
RATE RATE
e All Time Periods $0.11 $0.04
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Superseding Revision:
8. OBSOLETE CONSUMER LONG DISTANCE SERVICE OFFERINGS

8.2 CALLING PLANS (Cont’d)
T. Qwest Communications Package

For description, terms and conditions see Section 8.2 of the Interexchange
Telecommunications Service Tariff.

1. Rates and Charges

The Customer will not be charged for the first two-hundred fifty (250) minutes of
domestic dial “1" usage per month. After these initial 250 minutes have been used, the
Customer will be charged the following per minute rate.

INTERLATA INTRALATA

RATE RATE
 All Time Periods $0.10 $0.04
MONTHLY
FEE
* Per account $24.95
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Superseding Revision:
8. OBSOLETE CONSUMER LONG DISTANCE SERVICE OFFERINGS

8.2 CALLING PLANS (Cont’d)
U. Qwest Savings Package

For description, terms and conditions see Section 8.2 of the Interexchange
Telecommunications Service Tariff.

1. Rates and Charges
The per minute usage rates are as follows.

INTERLATA INTRALATA

RATE RATE
 All Time Periods $0.11 $0.07
MONTHLY
FEE
* Per account $4.95
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8. OBSOLETE CONSUMER LONG DISTANCE SERVICE OFFERINGS

8.2 CALLING PLANS (Cont’d)
V. Qwest 1500 Package

For description, terms and conditions see Section 8.2 of the Interexchange
Telecommunications Service Tariff.

1. Rates and Charges
The Customer will not be charged for the first fifteen hundred (1500) minutes of off-peak

domestic dial “1" usage per month. The Customer will be charged the following per
minute usage rates for peak and off-peak (after the 1500 minutes have been used).

PER MINUTE

USAGE RATE
« All Time Periods $0.10

MONTHLY
FEE
e Per line $24.95
e Per additional line 4,95
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8. OBSOLETE CONSUMER LONG DISTANCE SERVICE OFFERINGS

8.2 CALLING PLANS (Cont’d)
W. 6 Cent No Fee

For description, terms and conditions see Section 8.2 of the Interexchange
Telecommunications Service Tariff.

1. Rates and Charges

INTRALATA
RATE

e Per minute $0.10
X. Qwest 250 Plan

For description, terms and conditions see Section 8.2 of the Interexchange
Telecommunications Service Tariff.

1. Rates and Charges
The per minute usage rates are as follows:

INTERLATA INTRALATA

RATE RATE
$0.10 $0.05
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Superseding Revision:
8. OBSOLETE CONSUMER LONG DISTANCE SERVICE OFFERINGS

8.2 CALLING PLANS (Cont’d)
Y. LightCall Plus

For description, terms and conditions see Section 8.2 of the Interexchange
Telecommunications Service Tariff.

1. Rates and Charges

The per minute usage rates are as follows.

NIGHT/
DAY EVENING WEEKEND
$0.27 $0.15 $0.12

Z. QNC 432 Product

For description, terms and conditions see Section 8.2 of the Interexchange
Telecommunications Service Tariff.

1. Rates and Charges

INTRASTATE INTRALATA
Peak $0.12 $0.10
Off-Peak 0.10 0.10
PER CALL
CHARGE
$0.25
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8. OBSOLETE CONSUMER LONG DISTANCE SERVICE OFFERINGS

8.2 CALLING PLANS (Cont’d)
AA. QNC 056 Product

For description, terms and conditions see Section 8.2 of the Interexchange
Telecommunications Service Tariff.

1. Rates and Charges

INTRASTATE INTRALATA
Peak $0.12 $0.10
Off-Peak 0.10 0.10
PER CALL
CHARGE
$0.25

AB. Optional Calling Plan - Residence
For description, terms and conditions see Section 8.2.
1. Rates and Charges and Charges

Billing will be done in initial sixty-second increments and additional sixty-second

increments.
PER MINUTE MONTHLY
RATE FEE
e All Time Periods $0.25 $1.00
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8. OBSOLETE CONSUMER LONG DISTANCE SERVICE OFFERINGS

8.2 CALLING PLANS (Cont’d)
AC. Qwest Choice Unlimited Plan — Residence
INTERLATARATE  INTRALATA RATE
» All Time Periods

- Per Minute — —
MONTHLY RATE
 PerLine $29.00 (1)
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8. OBSOLETE CONSUMER LONG DISTANCE SERVICE OFFERINGS

8.2 CALLING PLANS (Cont’d)
AD. 300 Minute Plan
INTERLATA RATE INTRALATA RATE

e Over 300 Minutes
- Per Minute $0.07 $0.07

MONTHLY RATE

e Per Line $9.00
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8. OBSOLETE CONSUMER LONG DISTANCE SERVICE OFFERINGS

8.2 CALLING PLANS (Cont’d)
AE. Membership Calling Plan

INTERLATA RATE INTRALATA RATE

o All Time Periods
- Per Minute $0.05 $0.05
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9. OBSOLETE BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS

SUBJECT PAGE
Affinity Programs FOr MTS SEIVICES ......cocveieririieiiiiie e 11
CalliNG PIANS ... e 27
ChNOICE B0 ... ettt 24
Choice ONe PIUS MTS SEIVICE ....ccveiiiiiiieiesiie e 8
COUNE ON QWESE.... ittt e e e e nns 20
Dedicated ACCESS SEIVICE ......ccieiiiiieiieie ettt 22
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MTS CellUIAr SEIVICE ..ot e 13
MTS Conference Calling SErVICES........cccoiieierieiiiii e 15
IMTS SBIVICES....uiiiiieitiesieee ettt sttt nae e nreas 8
Optional Calling Plan - BUSINESS .........cccoriiieiieiinie e 31
OPLION'S = BUSINESS ..c.vviiiiiieeiiesiee ettt eesnes 28
OPLION T = BUSINESS .....eiitieiieeiiesiie ettt 27
Q.Government NetWOrk SEIVICES ........ccvveeiveiieeiie e 2
Q.Home Monthly Plan Fee — BUSINESS ........cooveiiiieiienenie e 28
Qwest $0.05/$7.95 Calling Plan - BUSINESS.........ccccoveeierieeieieeee e 29
Qwest $0.05/$8.95 Calling Plan - BUSINESS ........ccccoveeierieeiisieise e 29
Qwest $0.05/$14.95 Calling Plan - BUSINESS.........ccoveeverieeiieiieiee e 30
Qwest CONNECLIONS — BUSINESS .......eciuveiieeiec it 21
Qwest Difference Calling Plan - BUSINESS.........ccccoveiirienienieneeee e 27
Qwest Long Distance AdVantage..........ccovereereeieniiesienesie e 4
WED Plan — BUSINESS.......ciiiiieiiiiieiieeie sttt st nreas 30
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9. OBSOLETE BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS

9.2 BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS

For description, terms and conditions see Section 9.2 of the Interexchange
Telecommunications Service Tariff.

A. Q.Government Network Services
1. Term Agreement
Qwest agrees to provide the service for the duration of the term agreement at the rates that
are in effect at the time the agreement is executed. Should the rates decrease during the
term agreement the lower rates will be passed on the subscriber. The subscriber’s rates
will not be raised beyond the rates at the time the agreement is executed.

2. Pricing — Domestic

a. Switched
SWITCHED OUTBOUND SWITCHED INBOUND
PEAK OFF-PEAK PEAK OFF-PEAK
$0.1003 $0.1003 $0.1073 $0.1073
b. Dedicated
DEDICATED OUTBOUND DEDICATED INBOUND
PEAK OFF-PEAK PEAK OFF-PEAK
$0.0527 $0.0474 $0.0597 $0.0597
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9. OBSOLETE BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS

9.2 BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS
A. Q.Government Network Services
2. Pricing — Domestic (Cont’d)

c. Calling Card
USAGE PER CALL
CALL TYPE RATE USAGE
Intrastate $0.1250 $0.00

d. Directory Assistance

Directory Assistance is available to all Q.Government Network Services customers and
the rate below applies for the length of the contract.

AREA OF SERVICE PER CALL

Intrastate $0.4335

Calling Card Surcharge 0.1500
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9. OBSOLETE BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS

9.2 BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS (Cont’d)
B. Qwest Long Distance Advantage
1. Rates and Charges
a. Switched Access — Outbound and Inbound, Per-Minute Rates

INTERLATA INTRALATA

RATE RATE
* Monthly $0.0800 $0.0740
* 1YearTerm 0.0750 0.0700
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9. OBSOLETE BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS

9.2 BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS
B. Qwest Long Distance Advantage
1. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)
b. Enhanced Toll Free Features

(1) Basic Features — Standard

The following features are available to month-to-month and term Customers.

INSTALLATION/

NONRECURRING MONTHLY CHANGE
FEATURE CHARGE CHARGE CHARGE SURCHARGE
Alternate Call Routing,
per 8XX number $100.00 $150.00 $100.00 $0.12
Day of Week Routing,
per 8XX number 100.00 150.00 100.00 0.12
Day of Year/Holiday
Routing,
per 8XX number 100.00 25.00 100.00 0.12
EZ Route,
Per 8XX number 300.00 75.00 25.00 0.12
Per call 0.12
Geo Routing,
per 8XX number 100.00 150.00 100.00 0.12
Issued by: Chantel Mosby Director - Tariffs, CenturyLink
100 CenturyTel Drive, Monroe, LA 71203
NY2014-005

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 6 effective 12/05/2014



Recei ved: 07/07/2014

St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 07/18/2014

Qwest Communications Company, LLC d/b/a CenturyLink QCC Addendum Type: Price List

PSC NO. 1 - TELEPHONE Addendum No. 5 — Section 9
Interexchange Services Leaf 6
Effective Date: August 8, 2011 Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

9.2

9. OBSOLETE BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS

BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS

B. Qwest Long Distance Advantage
1. Rates and Charges
b. Enhanced Toll Free Features
(1) Basic Features — Standard

The following features are available to month-to-month and term Customers. (Cont’d)

INSTALLATION/
NONRECURRING MONTHLY CHANGE

FEATURE CHARGE CHARGE CHARGE SURCHARGE

Menu Routing,

per 8XX number, $500.00 $25.00 $100.00 $0.10

per call 25.00 25.00 25.00 0.10

Percent Allocation

Routing,

per 8XX number 100.00 150.00 100.00 0.10

Project Accounting

Codes, per 8XX number 30.00 45.00 30.00 0.10

Tailored Call Coverage,

per 8XX number 100.00 15.00 100.00 0.10

Time of Day Routing,

per 8XX number 100.00 150.00 100.00 0.10
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9. OBSOLETE BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS

9.2 BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS
B. Qwest Long Distance Advantage
1. Rates and Charges
b. Enhanced Toll Free Features (Cont’d)
(2) Charge for Each Toll-Free Number
The first Toll-Free Number has no monthly rate.
MONTHLY RATE

* Month-to-Month $5.00
e 1-Year term 5.00

(3) Qwest Calling Card, per-minute rates

INTERLATA INTRALATA

RATE RATE
¢ Month-to-Month $0.90 $0.90
e 1-Year 0.90 0.90
o 2-Year 0.90 0.90
e 3-Year 0.90 0.90
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9. OBSOLETE BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS

9.2 BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS (Cont’d)

C. MTS Services

1. Choice One Plus MTS Service

a. Rates and Charges

e Per Call
b. Volume Discounts

MONTHLY
USAGE LEVEL

$ 200.00
1,000.00
2,500.00

BASE RATE
PER MINUTE

$0.15

DISCOUNT

7.5%
15.0%
22.5%

A customer’s eligibility for a volume discount is determined by the calculating the
customer’s total undiscounted monthly usage charges for other carrier services including
One Plus, WATS, 800 and SilverCard Travel Service calls between intrastate, interstate,

international points.
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9. OBSOLETE BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS

9.2 BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS
C. MTS Services
1. Choice One Plus MTS Service (Cont’d)

c. Reductions for Service Period and Usage Level Commitments

SERVICE REDUCTION
PERIOD OFF BASE RATE
1 Year $0.015

2 Year 0.030

The volume discounts set forth in 9.2.C.1.b., of this Addendum are not applicable.

MONTHLY REDUCTION
USAGE LEVEL OFF BASE RATE
$ 200.00 $0.015
1,000.00 0.030
2,500.00 0.045

The Customer will be responsible for a Minimum Monthly Usage Charge equal to 60%
of the Minimum Monthly Usage level.
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9.2

9. OBSOLETE BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS

C. MTS Services
1. Choice One Plus MTS Service
c. Reductions for Service Period and Usage Level Commitments (Cont’d)

SERVICE PERIOD
PLuUs
MONTHLY USAGE
LEVEL

1Year+ $ 200.00
1Year+ 1,000.00
1Year+ 2,500.00

SERVICE PERIOD
PLuUs
MONTHLY USAGE
LEVEL

2 Years + 200.00
2 Years + 1,000.00
2 Years + 2,500.00

BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS

MINIMUM
REDUCTION
OFF BASE
RATE

$0.00
0.00
0.00

MINIMUM
REDUCTION
OFF 1 YEAR

RATE

0.00
0.00
0.00

MAXIMUM
REDUCTION
OFF BASE
RATE

$0.010
0.015
0.020

MAXIMUM
REDUCTION
OFF 1 YEAR

RATE

0.005
0.005
0.005

Customers who subscribe to the service for two years receive an additional $.005
reduction off the one year subscription rate for the Minimum Monthly Usage level
selected. The volume discounts set forth in 9.2.C.1.b., of this Addendum are not
applicable. In addition, the Customer will be responsible for a Minimum Monthly Usage
Charge equal to 60% of the volume commitment.

Forfeiture

Customers who cancel service prior to the expiration of the Minimum Service Period
will be subject to a forfeiture of $200.00 per month or 50% of the Minimum Monthly

Usage Charge for each remaining on the contract term, whichever is less.
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9. OBSOLETE BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS

9.2 BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS
C. MTS Services (Cont’d)

2. Affinity Programs for MTS Services
a. Rates and Charges
(1) Special Touch

Under this arrangement, calls are billed for an initial period of one minute; usage is
timed and billed in six second increments thereafter.

INTERSTATE INTRASTATE
RATE RATE
$0.139 0.139

Travel Card service is provided at a rate of $0.199 per minute.

(2) FGW
Customers subscribing to the FGW program pay a flat rate per minute rate for
intrastate calls. Users of this service access the company’s network using 1+ and
access code dialing.

INTRASTATE
RATE

$0.139

Travel Service is provided at rate of $0.25 per minute. Usage is timed and billed in six
second increments
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9. OBSOLETE BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS

9.2 BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS
C. MTS Services
2. Affinity Programs for MTS Services
a. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

(3) WRG
Customers subscribing to the WRG program pay a flat rate per minute rate for
intrastate calls. A Minimum Service Period of 12 months is applicable.
INTRASTATE MONTHLY USAGE

RATE CHARGE

$0.179 $75.00
Travel Service is provided at standard rates. Calls are measured and billed in six
second increments.

(4) RDA
Subscribers to the service pay an initial fee of $25.00 to $250.00 against which all
charges for service is debited. Customers access the network by dialing a toll free
number. Use of the service including long distance calling, is charged at a flat rate per
minute. Operator assistance is available for a charge of $1.00 for the first minute and
$0.299 for usage thereafter. All calls are measured and billed in sixty second
increments. Pre-paid balances may be paid by check or billed to a valid commercial
credit card.
INTERSTATE INTRASTATE
RATE RATE
$0.299 $0.299
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9.2 BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS
C. MTS Services (Cont’d)

3. MTS Cellular Service

For description, terms and conditions see Section 9.2 of the Interexchange
Telecommunications Service Tariff.

a. Rates and Charges
Cellular providers may purchase service at the per minute rate below.
RATE

$0.22
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9. OBSOLETE BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS

9.2 BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS
C. MTS Services (Cont’d)

4. Reserved For Future Use
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9. OBSOLETE BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS

9.2 BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS
C. MTS Services (Cont’d)

5. MTS Conference Calling Services

a. Rates and Charges

PER MINUTE
» Meet Me Service $0.23
* Toll-Free Meet Me Service 0.45
* Prescheduled Service 0.45
» Automated Conference Service 0.40
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9.2

C.

9. OBSOLETE BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS

BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS

MTS Services (Cont’d)

6. MTS Alliance Program

a. Rates and Charges

(1) One Plus and Dial Up Services

ProbDuCT

Option 129
Option 125
Option 119
Option 115
Option 109
Option 105

(2) Alliance Card

PRODUCT

Option Card 792
Option Card 794
Option Card 796
Option Card 797

SERVICE TERM

33 Months
36 Months
39 Months
42 Months
45 Months
48 Months

RATE/
MINUTE
$0.300
$0.250
$0.250
$0.199

RATE
PER MINUTE

$0.129
0.125
0.119
0.115
0.109
0.105

SERVICE
TERM
Monthly
6 months
12 months
18 months

PER CALL
CHARGE
$0.250
0.250
0.250
0.250
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9. OBSOLETE BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS

9.2 BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS
C. MTS Services

6. MTS Alliance Program
a. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

(3) Inbound Switched Access Services
SERVICE RATE
PRODUCT TERM PER MINUTE
Option 185 Monthly $0.185
Option 179 3 Months 0.179
Option 175 6 Months 0.175
Option 169 9 Months 0.169
Option 165 12 Months 0.165
Option 159 15 Months 0.159
Option 155 18 Months 0.155
Option 149 21 Months 0.149
Option 145 24 Months 0.145
Option 139 27 Months 0.139
Option 135 30 Months 0.135
Option 129 33 Months 0.129
Option 125 36 Months 0.125
Option 119 39 Months 0.119
Option 115 42 Months 0.115
Option 109 45 Months 0.109
Option 105 48 Months 0.105
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9. OBSOLETE BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS

9.2 BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS
C. MTS Services

6. MTS Alliance Program
a. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

(4)

Inbound Dedicated Access Services

ProbDuCT

Option 135
Option 129
Option 125
Option 119
Option 115
Option 159
Option 109
Option 099
Option 095
Option 089
Option 085
Option 079
Option 075
Option 071
Option 065
Option 063
Option 059

SERVICE
TERM

Monthly
3 Months
6 Months
9 Months
12 Months
15 Months
18 Months
21 Months
24 Months
27 Months
30 Months
33 Months
36 Months
39 Months
42 Months
45 Months
48 Months

RATE
PER MINUTE

$0.135
0.129
0.125
0.119
0.115
0.159
0.109
0.099
0.095
0.089
0.085
0.079
0.075
0.071
0.065
0.063
0.059
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Superseding Revision:

9. OBSOLETE BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS

9.2 BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS
C. MTS Services
6. MTS Alliance Program
a. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

(5) Dedicated Service

Cancel | ed by Doc.

SERVICE RATE
PRODUCT TERM PER MINUTE
Option 135 Monthly $0.135
Option 129 3 Months 0.129
Option 125 6 Months 0.125
Option 119 9 Months 0.119
Option 115 12 Months 0.115
Option 159 15 Months 0.159
Option 109 18 Months 0.109
Option 099 21 Months 0.099
Option 095 24 Months 0.095
Option 089 27 Months 0.089
Option 085 30 Months 0.085
Option 079 33 Months 0.079
Option 075 36 Months 0.075
Option 071 39 Months 0.071
Option 065 42 Months 0.065
Option 063 45 Months 0.063
Option 059 48 Months 0.059
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9. OBSOLETE BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS

9.2 BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS
C. MTS Services (Cont’d)

7. Count on Qwest
a. Rates and Charges

All calls are timed and billed for an initial period on one minute; subsequent usage is
timed and billed in six second increments.

PER MINUTE
RATE
e Intrastate $0.15
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Effective Date: August 8, 2011 Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:
9. OBSOLETE BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS

9.2 BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS
C. MTS Services (Cont’d)

8. Qwest Connections — Business
a. Rates and Charges

Calls are timed and billed in six second increments.

PEAK OFF-PEAK
RATE RATE
* Direct Dial
Service $0.1250 $0.1250
* Inbound
Service 0.1300 0.1300
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9. OBSOLETE BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS

9.2 BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS (Cont’d)
D. Dedicated Access Service
1. Term Discount Program

Customers whose Minimum Service Period equals or exceeds one year may elect to
subscribe to the Term Discount Program set forth below. The amount of the discount
varies depending upon the period for which the customer subscribes to the service and is
determined by the calculating the total monthly usage charges for all services provided to
the customer.

TOTAL MONTHLY USAGE 1YEAR 2 YEARS 3 YEARS
$0.00- $3,999.99 0% 0% 0%
4,000.00- 6,999.99 12% 14% 16%
7,000.00-  9999.99 14% 16% 18%
10,000.00 and over 16% 18% 20%
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9. OBSOLETE BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS

9.2 BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS
D. Dedicated Access Service (Cont’d)

2. Rates and Charges

The following fixed charges may also be applicable to this service option:

MONTHLY
CHARGE
 Per account $75.00
» T-1 service, per span 50.00
NONRECURRING
CHARGE
» T1 Access Coordination,
per order $150.00
* Installation,
per request 500.00
» Expedited Service,
per request 500.00
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Superseding Revision:
9. OBSOLETE BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS

9.2 BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS (Cont’d)
E. Choice 800
1. Rates and Charges

PER MINUTE
RATE

e Per call $0.155

The following fixed charges may also be applicable to this service option:

MONTHLY
CHARGE
 Per account $75.00
» T-1 service, per span 50.00
NONRECURRING
CHARGE
» T1 Access Coordination,
per order $150.00
* Installation,
per request 500.00
» Expedited Service,
per request 500.00
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9. OBSOLETE BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS

9.2 BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS
E. Choice 800 (Cont’d)

2. Volume Discounts

A customer's eligibility for a volume discount is determined by the calculating the
customer's total undiscounted monthly usage charges for other carrier services including
One Plus, WATS, 800 and SilverCard Travel Service calls between intrastate, interstate,
international points.

MONTHLY
USAGE LEVEL DISCOUNT
$ 200.00 2.5%
1,000.00 5.0%
2,500.00 7.5%

3. Reductions for Service Period and Usage Level Commitments

SERVICE REDUCTION
PERIOD OFF BASE RATE
1 Year $0.005

2 Year 0.010

The volume discounts set forth above are not applicable.

MONTHLY REDUCTION
USAGE LEVEL OFF BASE RATE
$ 200.00 0.010

2,500.00 0.015

The Customer will be responsible for a Minimum Monthly Usage Charge equal to 60% of
the Minimum Monthly Usage level.
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Addendum Type: Price List
Addendum No. 5 — Section 9

Leaf 26
Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

9. OBSOLETE BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS

9.2 BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS

E. Choice 800

3. Reductions for Service Period and Usage Level Commitments (Cont’d)

SERVICE PERIOD
PLuUs

MONTHLY USAGE
LEVEL

1Year+$ 200.00
1 Year+ 1,000.00
1 Year+ 2,500.00

SERVICE PERIOD
PLuUs

MONTHLY USAGE
LEVEL

2 Years+ 200.00
2 Years + 1,000.00
2 Years + 2,500.00

REDUCTION
OFF BASE
RATE

$0.010
0.015
0.020

REDUCTION
OFF 1 YEAR
RATE

0.005
0.005
0.005

Customers who subscribe to the service for two years receive an additional $.005
reduction off the one year subscription rate for the Minimum Monthly Usage level
selected. The volume discounts set forth in 9.2.E.2., of this Addendum are not applicable.
In addition, the Customer will be responsible for a Minimum Monthly Usage Charge
equal to 60% of the volume commitment.

4. Forfeiture

Customers who cancel service prior to the expiration of the Minimum Service Period will
be subject to a forfeiture of $200.00 per month or 50% of the Minimum Monthly Usage

Charge for each remaining on the contract term, whichever is less.
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Superseding Revision:
9. OBSOLETE BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS

9.2 BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS (Cont’d)
F. Calling Plans
1. Qwest Difference Calling Plan
a. Rates

The per minute usage rates are as follows.

INTRASTATE INTRALATA
RATE RATE
¢ Quwest Difference Calling Plan $0.11 $0.04

2. Option T - Business
a. Rates

The per minute usage rate is as follows.

INTRASTATE INTRALATA
RATE RATE
e All Time Periods $0.11 $0.10
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9. OBSOLETE BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS

9.2 BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS
F. Calling Plans (Cont’d)

3. Option S - Business
a. Rates

The per minute usage rates are as follows.

ALL
6 A.M. - 6 P.M.[1] OTHER TIMES

$0.25 $0.10

4. Q.Home Monthly Plan Fee - Business
a. Rates
The per minute usage rates are as follows.

INTERLATA INTRALATA

RATE RATE

¢ Q.Home Monthly Plan Fee $0.17 $0.11

[1] Monday through Friday Only.
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Superseding Revision:
9. OBSOLETE BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS

9.2 BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS
F. Calling Plans (Cont’d)

5. Qwest $0.05/$8.95 Calling Plan - Business
a. Rates

The per minute usage rates are as follows

INTRASTATE INTRALATA
RATE RATE
* Qwest $0.05/$8.95
Calling Plan $0.11 $0.04

6. Qwest $0.05/$7.95 Calling Plan
a. Rates

The per minute usage rates are as follows.

INTRASTATE INTRALATA
RATE RATE
* Qwest $0.05/$7.95
Calling Plan $0.11 $0.07
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9. OBSOLETE BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS

9.2 BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS
F. Calling Plans (Cont’d)

7. Qwest $0.05/$14.95 Calling Plan - Business
a. Rates
The per minute usage rates are as follows:
INTERLATA INTRALATA

* Qwest $.0.05/$14.95
Calling Plan $0.33 $0.12

8. Web Plan - Business
a. Rates

(1) This service offering is provided in conjunction with the comparable interstate Calling
Plan and all interstate charges will apply.

(2) The per-minute usage rates are as follows and billing will be done in full minute

increments.
INTRASTATE INTRALATA
RATE RATE
* Web Plan $0.11 $0.04
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9. OBSOLETE BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS

9.2 BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS
F. Calling Plans (Cont’d)

9. Optional Calling Plan - Business
a. Rates and Charges

Billing will be done in initial sixty-second increments and additional sixty-second

increments.
PER MINUTE MONTHLY
RATE FEE
e All Time Periods $0.25 $1.00
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10. OBSOLETE MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE OFFERINGS

10.1 RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE
10.2 RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE
10.3 RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

10.4 RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE
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10. OBSOLETE MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE OFFERINGS

10.5 PAYDIRECT

For description, terms and conditions see Section 10.5 of the Interexchange
Telecommunications Service Tariff.

A. Rates

The per minute usage rates are as follows.

INTERLATA INTRALATA
MONTHLY TERM MONTHLY TERM
$0.085 $0.080 $0.080 $0.075
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11. OBSOLETE TRAVEL SERVICES
11.4  CALLING CARD OFFERINGS

A. Reserved For Future Use
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11. OBSOLETE TRAVEL SERVICES

11.4  CALLING CARD OFFERINGS
A. Reserved For Future Use (Cont’d)
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11. OBSOLETE TRAVEL SERVICES

11.4  CALLING CARD OFFERINGS
A. Reserved For Future Use (Cont’d)
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11.4

11. OBSOLETE TRAVEL SERVICES

CALLING CARD OFFERINGS (Cont’d)

B. Connections Calling Card Travel Service

For description,

terms and conditions see Section 11.4 of the

Telecommunications Service Tariff.

1. Rates and Charges

Interexchange

All calls are timed and billed for an initial period of one minute; usage thereafter is timed

and billed in six second increments.
affiliated with corporate customers and affinity programs.

available to customers:

* Per Call

* Voice Mail

* Information Services
 Directory Assistance

 Directory Assistance
[call completion

» Message Delivery
Service

« Account Codes

e Card Limit Service

RATE PER PER CALL
MINUTE CHARGE

$0.25 $0.25
0.35 -
0.65 -
- 0.65
- 1.00
- 0.75
- 0.05

The per call charge may be waived for users
The following features are
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11. OBSOLETE TRAVEL SERVICES

11.4  CALLING CARD OFFERINGS
B. Connections Calling Card Travel Service
2. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

RATE PER
MINUTE CHARGE
» Conference Calling
per leg $0.30 $1.25
MONTHLY
RATE
e Personal Mail Box $2.50
PER CARD
CHARGE
e Card Number
Blocking $1.00
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11. OBSOLETE TRAVEL SERVICES
114  CALLING CARD OFFERINGS (Cont’d)
C. Connections Il Travel Service Calling Card

For description, terms and conditions see Section 11.4 of the Interexchange
Telecommunications Service Tariff.

1. Rates and Charges
All calls are timed and billed in one minute increments.

PER MINUTE
RATE

$0.199
D. Campus Talk Switched

For description, terms and conditions see Section 11.4 of the Interexchange
Telecommunications Service Tariff.

1. Rates and Conditions

The rates are the same for calls made from within a customer’s specified NPA.

a. Calls made from within and outside school's NPA.
DAY EVENING NIGHT/WEEKEND
$0.15 $0.15 $0.15
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11. OBSOLETE TRAVEL SERVICES
114  CALLING CARD OFFERINGS (Cont’d)
E. Military Talk

For description, terms and conditions see Section 11.4 of the Interexchange
Telecommunications Service Tariff.

1. Rates and Charges

The per minute rates are the same for calls made from within and outside the customers
specified NPA.

a. Calls made from within and outside specified NPA.
DAY EVENING NIGHT/WEEKEND
$0.15 $0.15 $0.15
F. Earthtalk

The minute of use rates are the same for calls made from within and outside the
Customer's NPA.

a. Calls made from within and outside specified NPA.

DAY EVENING NIGHT/WEEKEND
$0.15 $0.15 $0.15
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11. OBSOLETE TRAVEL SERVICES
11.4  CALLING CARD OFFERINGS (Cont’d)
G. World Talk Switched

For description, terms and conditions see Section 11.4 of the Interexchange
Telecommunications Service Tariff.

1. Rates and Charges

The rates are the same for calls made from within and outside the school's NPA.

DAY EVENING NIGHT/WEEKEND
$0.15 $0.15 $0.15
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11. OBSOLETE TRAVEL SERVICES
11.4  CALLING CARD OFFERINGS (Cont’d)
H. Qwest 1-800-487-9378 Calling Service

For description, terms and conditions see Section 11 of the Interexchange
Telecommunications Service Tariff.

1. Charges
CHARGE
 Per Minute $0.69
 Service Charge 1.25
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12. PRIVATE LINE SERVICE OFFERINGS
12.1  PRIVATE LINE SERVICE OFFERINGS

A. For the Private Line Service Offerings following, See Section 12 of the Interexchange
Telecommunications Service Tariff for description, terms and conditions.

B. Private Line Service is available under the Qwest Total Advantage®, Q.Guaranteed and
Q.Integrity service offerings. Monthly recurring and nonrecurring rates, discounts, usage
minimums, and term commitments are set forth in the Tariff sections applicable to these
product offerings.

12.2  QWEST TOTAL ADVANTAGE®
A. Rates and Charges
1. General

a. Rates and charges for Qwest Services described herein that require dedicated access do
not include access and access-related charges including, without limitation, installation
charges, inside wiring charges assessed by the Local Exchange Company (LEC),
construction charges assessed by the LEC and, distance and termination charges assessed
by the LEC. All of these charges are additional. The rates and charges set forth herein
do not include charges for customer premises equipment and related services.

b. Regulatory charges and fees apply and are not included in the quoted rates.

c. The service offerlng is provided in conjunction with the comparable interstate Qwest
Total Advantage® Service and all terms, conditions and charges will apply.

d. The Private Line rates following do not include local access.
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12.2

2.
a.

b.

[1]

12. PRIVATE LINE SERVICE OFFERINGS

QWEST TOTAL ADVANTAGE®
A. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

Basic Digital Service (DS0)[1]

connection to the incumbent local exchange company.

regardless of mileage.

MILEAGE

BAND
512

Basic Digital Service is available in 64 Kbps increments from 64 Kbps — 512 Kbps.

The following rates are per mile per DSO channel and do not include the local access

A minimum mileage of 150 miles will be applied to all DSO Private Line Services

DS0-64 DS0-128 DS0-192 DS0-256 DS0-320 DS0-384 DS0-448 DSO-

150-199 $2.4834

200-249
250-299
300-349
350-399
400-449
450-499
500+

* Per Circuit

2.2000
1.9833
1.7999
1.6356
1.4832
1.3387
1.2000

$4.0592
3.1539
2.6433
2.2962
2.0656
1.9021
1.7327
1.5997

$2.8004
2.1967
1.8369
1.5971
1.4451
1.3165
1.1906
1.0667

$2.2425
1.8250
1.6833
1.5499
1.4213
1.2957
1.1721
1.0500

$1.9500
1.8000
1.6633
1.5333
1.4070
1.2832
1.1609
1.0400

NON-RECURRING

RATE
$500.00

$1.9278
1.7833
1.6500
1.5222
1.3975
1.2749
1.1535
1.0333

$1.9119
1.7714
1.6404
1.5142
1.3907
1.2689
1.1482
1.0286

$1.9000
1.7625
1.6333
1.5083
1.3856
1.2645
1.1443
1.0250

A Customer Provided Access charge may apply. If applicable, the rate will be set forth in
the Qwest Rates and Services Schedule Interstate No. 4.

Issued by: Chantel Mosby

NY2014-005

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 6 effective 12/05/2014

Director - Tariffs, CenturyLink

100 CenturyTel Drive, Monroe, LA 71203



Recei ved: 07/07/2014 St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 07/18/2014

Qwest Communications Company, LLC d/b/a CenturyLink QCC Addendum Type: Price List

PSC NO. 1 - TELEPHONE Addendum No. 5 — Section 12
Interexchange Services Leaf 4
Effective Date: August 8, 2011 Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

12. PRIVATE LINE SERVICE OFFERINGS
12.2  QWEST TOTAL ADVANTAGE®
A. Rates and Charges
2. High Speed Digital Service (DS1)[1] (Cont’d)

a. The following rates are per mile per DSO channel and do not include the local access
connection to the incumbent local exchange carrier.

b. A minimum mileage of 150 miles will be applied to all DS1 Private Lines regardless of

mileage.
PER MILE/
MILEAGE BAND PER CHANNEL RATE
150 - 199 $0.3736
200 - 249 0.2995
250 - 299 0.2643
300 - 349 0.2384
350 - 399 0.2251
400 - 449 0.2118
450 - 499 0.1985
500 - 599 0.1850
NON-RECURRING
RATE
e Per Circuit $500.00

[1] A Customer Provided Access charge may apply. If applicable, the rate will be set forth in
the Qwest Rates and Services Schedule Interstate No. 4.
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12. PRIVATE LINE SERVICE OFFERINGS

12.2  QWEST TOTAL ADVANTAGE®
A. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

3. High Speed Digital Service (DS3)[1]

a. The following rates are per mile per DSO channel and do not include the local access
connection to the incumbent local exchange carrier.

b. A minimum of 150 miles will be applied to all DS3 Private Lines regardless of mileage.

PER MILE/
MILEAGE BAND PER CHANNEL RATE
150 - 199 $0.0836
200 - 249 0.0810
250 - 299 0.0784
300 - 349 0.0758
350 - 399 0.0732
400 - 449 0.0706
450 - 499 0.0680
500 - 599 0.0650
NON-RECURRING
RATE
* Per Circuit $2,500.00

[1] A Customer Provided Access charge may apply. If applicable, the rate will be set forth in
the Qwest Rates and Services Schedule Interstate No. 4.
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12. PRIVATE LINE SERVICE OFFERINGS

12.2  QWEST TOTAL ADVANTAGE®
A. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

4. Discounts
The following discounts apply to all Private Line Services.

a. Monthly Commitment

MTM 1 YEAR 2YEAR 3 YEAR

$ 1,000.00 0% 21% 28% 31%
2,500.00 0% 22% 29% 32%
5,000.00 0% 24% 31% 33%

10,000.00 0% 27% 33% 36%
15,000.00 0% 28% 34% 37%
20,000.00 0% 29% 35% 38%
30,000.00 0% 31% 36% 40%
50,000.00 0% 32% 37% 41%
75,000.00 0% 33% 38% 42%

b. Annual Commitment

MTM 1-YEAR 2-YEAR 3-YEAR

$ 12,000.00 0% 21% 28% 31%
30,000.00 0% 22% 29% 32%

60,000.00 0% 24% 31% 33%

120,000.00 0% 27% 33% 36%
180,000.00 0% 28% 34% 37%
240,000.00 0% 29% 35% 38%
360,000.00 0% 31% 36% 40%
600,000.00 0% 32% 37% 41%
900,000.00 0% 33% 38% 42%
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13. ADVANCE COMMUNICATION SERVICE OFFERINGS

13,5 Q.GUARANTEED
A. FramePlus
1. Rates and Charges
a. Q.Guaranteed - Data Services

FixeED PER cocC cocC
PER MILE MRC NRC BRIDING
CIRCUIT RATE PEREND PEREND CHARGE

Basic Digital Service $ 207.00 $0.29 $50.00 $ 220.00 $17.00
Extended Digital Service 128 414.00 0.58 150.00 500.00 —
Extended Digital Service 192 621.00 0.87 150.00 500.00 —
Extended Digital Service 256 828.00 1.16 150.00 500.00 —
Extended Digital Service 320  1,035.00 1.45 150.00 500.00 —
Extended Digital Service 384  1,242.00 1.74 150.00 500.00 —
Extended Digital Service 448  1,449.00 2.03 150.00 500.00 —
Extended Digital Service 512+ 1,550.00 2.30 150.00 500.00 —
Terrestrial Digital Service 1,550.00 2.30 150.00 500.00 —
High-Speed Digital Service  16,000.00 42.00 500.00 2,700.00 —
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13. ADVANCE COMMUNICATION SERVICE OFFERINGS

13,5 Q.GUARANTEED
A. FramePlus
1. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

b. Q.Guaranteed — FramePlus

PoRrT
INCREMENT MONTHLY INSTALL CHANGE
IN KBPS CHARGE CHARGE CHARGE
64 $ 190.00 $150.00 $150.00
128 355.00 250.00 250.00
192 395.00 250.00 250.00
256 420.00 250.00 250.00
320 580.00 250.00 250.00
384 625.00 250.00 250.00
448 720.00 250.00 250.00
512 790.00 250.00 250.00
576 890.00 250.00 250.00
640 940.00 250.00 250.00
704 970.00 250.00 250.00
768 990.00 250.00 250.00
832 1,110.00 250.00 250.00
896 1,180.00 250.00 250.00
960 1,220.00 250.00 250.00
1020 1,265.00 250.00 250.00
1088 1,330.00 250.00 250.00
1152 1,370.00 250.00 250.00
1216 1,410.00 250.00 250.00
1280 1,450.00 250.00 250.00
1344 1,500.00 250.00 250.00
1408 1,530.00 250.00 250.00
1472 1,560.00 250.00 250.00
1536 1,595.00 250.00 250.00
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13. ADVANCE COMMUNICATION SERVICE OFFERINGS

13,5 Q.GUARANTEED
A. FramePlus
1. Rates and Charges
b. Q.Guaranteed — FramePlus (Cont’d)

CIR PER 8K INSTALL
SIMPLEX FEES FEES
¢ Permanent
Virtual Circuits $6.00 $25.00
MONTHLY INSTALL CHANGE
RECURRING FEES FEES
e Automatic
Reconfiguration[1] $250.00 $250.00 $250.00
MONTHLY INSTALL CHANGE
RECURRING FEES FEES
» Authority $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $500.00
[1] Per disaster recovery site.
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13. ADVANCE COMMUNICATION SERVICE OFFERINGS

13,5 Q.GUARANTEED
A. FramePlus
1. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

c. Discounts

These discounts will be applied to Q.Guaranteed - Data Services and Q.Guaranteed -
FramePlus only.

VOLUME LEVEL 1YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR
$ 100.00 10% 12% 14%
250.00 11% 13% 15%
500.00 12% 14% 16%
1,000.00 13% 15% 17%
2,000.00 14% 16% 18%
4,000.00 16% 18% 20%
7,000.00 17% 19% 21%
12,000.00 18% 20% 22%
20,000.00 20% 22% 24%
35,000.00 21% 23% 25%
50,000.00 22% 24% 26%
75,000.00 23% 25% 27%
100,000.00 24% 26% 28%
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15 OPERATOR SERVICES
15.2  MISCELLANEOUS OPERATOR SERVICES CHARGES

For the Miscellaneous Operator Services Offerings following, see Section 15 of the
Interexchange Telecommunications Service Tariff for description, terms and conditions.

A. Non-Subscriber Surcharge (NSS)
1. Rates and Charges
CHARGE

» Non-Subscriber Surcharge -
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15 OPERATOR SERVICES
15.2  MISCELLANEOUS OPERATOR SERVICES CHARGES (Cont’d)
B. Payphone Surcharge

1. Rates and Charges

CHARGE
» Payphone Surcharge
- Residence (Calls using a Qwest Calling Card
or Home 800) $0.55
- Business (calls using a Qwest Calling Card
or Toll Free service) 0.55
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15 OPERATOR SERVICES

15.3 DIRECTORY ASSISTANCE SERVICE

For the Directory Assistance Service Offerings following, see Section 15 of the
Interexchange Telecommunications Service Tariff for description, terms and conditions.

A. Directory Assistance

1. Rates and Charges

The following charges apply for each direct dialed call by the customer to Directory
Assistance. This charge applies unless specified differently in another section of this

Tariff.
CHARGE
PER CALL
» Residence $0.95
e Business 0.95
» Operator Assisted 0.65

B. Directory Assistance — MiCTA

1. Rates and Charges

The following charges apply for each direct dialed call by the customer to Directory
Assistance. This charge applies unless specified differently in another section of this

Tariff.
CHARGE
PER CALL
* Per Call $0.50
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15 OPERATOR SERVICES
15.4 OPERATOR SERVICES OFFERINGS

For the Operator Services Offerings following, see Section 15 of the Interexchange
Telecommunications Service Tariff for description, terms and conditions.

A. Option D
1. Rates and Charges
a. Operator Surcharges — InterLATA/IntraLATA/Local
Operator surcharges vary depending upon the billing option selected by the caller. The
one time operator surcharge will be added to the first minute of each operator assisted
call. This surcharge is in addition to the per minute usage charges.

CHARGE

INTERLATA INTRALATA LoOCAL

Calling Card — Automated (0++) $1.80 $1.80 $1.80
Calling Card - Partially Assisted (0+-) 2.00 2.00 2.00
Calling Card — Fully Assisted (0--) 2.00 2.00 2.00
Bill to Third Party — Automated (0++) 3.25 3.25 3.25
Bill to Third Party — Partially Assisted (0+-)  4.00 4.00 4.00
Bill to Third Party — Fully Assisted (0--) 4.00 4.00 4.00
Collect — Automated (0++) 3.00 3.00 3.00
Collect — Partially Assisted (0+-) 3.75 3.75 3.75
Collect — Fully Assisted (0--) 3.75 3.75 3.75
Person to Person — Partially Assisted (0+-) 5.92 (R) 5.92 (R) 5.92 (R)
Person to Person — Fully Assisted (0--) 5.92 (R) 5.92 (R) 5.92 (R)
Station to Station — Partially Assisted (0+-) 1.30 1.30 1.30
Station to Station — Fully Assisted (0--) 1.30 1.30 1.30
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15 OPERATOR SERVICES

15.4 OPERATOR SERVICES OFFERINGS
A. Option D
1. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

b. Operator Per Minute Usage Charges — InterLATA/IntraLATA/Local
The following are the per minute usage charges that the customer will incur when using

the Company’s Operator Services. These charges will apply in addition to the applicable
operator surcharge:

INTERLATA

USAGE CHARGE
DAY EVENING NIGHT/WEEKEND
Mileage Initial Add’l Initial Add’l Initial Add’l
Band Minute Minute Minute Minute Minute Minute

0-9999 $0.4000 $0.4000 $0.4000 $0.4000 $0.4000 $0.4000

INTRALATA

USAGE CHARGE
DAY EVENING NIGHT/WEEKEND
Mileage Initial Add’l Initial Add’l Initial Add’l
Band Minute Minute Minute Minute Minute Minute

0-9999 $0.4000 $0.4000 $0.4000 $0.4000 $0.4000 $0.4000

LocAL
USAGE CHARGE
DAY EVENING NIGHT/WEEKEND
Mileage Initial Add’l Initial Add’l Initial Add’l
Band Minute Minute Minute Minute Minute Minute

0-9999 $0.4000 $0.4000 $0.4000 $0.4000 $0.4000 $0.4000
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